Setting A Public Hearing On The Tentative Budget Of Ulster County Community College For The Year 2016 – 2017 To Be Held On Monday, June 13, 2016 at 6:30 PM

Referred to: The Legislative Programs, Education and Community Services Committee (Chairman Wawro and Legislators Berky, Delaune, Donaldson and Lopez), and The Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Gerentine and Legislators Allen, Bartels, Belfiglio, Briggs, Maio, and Maloney)

Chairman of the Legislative Programs, Education and Community Services Committee, Mary Wawro, and Deputy Chairman David B. Donaldson offer the following:

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing is required to be held concerning the proposed budget of Ulster County Community College for the fiscal year commencing on September 1, 2016; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature shall cause a legal notice of said Public Hearing to be published according to law; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that said Public Hearing is to be held on Monday, June 13, 2016, at 6:30 PM, College Lounge, Vanderlyn Hall, Ulster County Community College, Stone Ridge, New York,

and move its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 22 NOES: 0 (Absent: Legislator Gerentine)

Passed Committee: Legislative Programs, Education and Community Services on May 9, 2016

Passed Committee: Ways and Means on May 10, 2016

FINANCIAL IMPACT: \$300.00 - APPROXIMATE ADVERTISING COST

- Page 2 -

Resolution No. 266 April 19, 2016

Setting A Public Hearing On The Tentative Budget Of Ulster County Community College For The Year 2016 – 2017 To Be Held On Monday, June 13, 2016 at 6:30 PM

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ULSTER

SS:

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is the original resolution adopted by the Ulster County Legislature on the 17th Day of May in the year Two Thousand and Sixteen, and said resolution shall remain on file in the office of said clerk.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 18th Day of May in the year Two Thousand and Sixteen.

<u>|s| Victoria A. Fabella</u> Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk Ulster County Legislature